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14 July 2010
Board of Zoning Appeals

REQUEST, ANALYSIS
AND
RECOMMENDATION

10-08 Variance

REQUEST

The applicant is requesting the Board of Zoning Appeals to reduce the required number
of off-street parking spaces on property zoned M-1 (Light Industrial).

GENERAL INFORMATION

Applicant Tax Map Number
Mark James 11115-06-03

Location Parcel Size Existing Land Use
Corner of Bluff Rd. & Blair St. 1.02+ acre tract Undeveloped

Existing Status of the Property
The subject property is vacant.

Proposed Status of the Property
The applicant is proposing to construct a 9,014 square foot retail building (Dollar
General).

Character of the Area
The area is comprised primarily of industrial and residentially (single-family and multi-
family) developed parcels.

ZONING ORDINANCE CITATION

Section 26-33 (a) (2) of the Land Development Code empowers the Board of Zoning
Appeals to authorize upon appeal in specific cases such variance from the terms of this
chapter as will not be contrary to the public interest where, owing to special conditions, a
literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter would result in an unnecessary
hardship. Such appeals shall be made in accordance with the procedures and standards
set forth in Sec. 26-57 of this chapter.

CRITERIA FOR VARIANCE

Standard of review. The board of zoning appeals shall not grant a variance unless and
until it makes the following findings:

a. That there are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the
particular piece of property; and

b. That these conditions do not generally apply to other property in the
vicinity; and




c. That because of these conditions, the application of this chapter to the
particular piece of property would effectively prohibit or unreasonably
restrict the utilization of the property; and

d. That the authorization of a variance will not be of substantial detriment to
adjacent property or to the public good, and the granting of the variance
will not harm the character of the district.

DISCUSSION

Staff visited the site.

The applicant is requesting a variance to reduce the number of required off-street
parking spaces from 36 to 30. Section 26-173 of the Richland County Land
Development Code (LDC) establishes the minimum and maximum off-street parking for
a retail sales type land use as:

Minimum: One (1) per 250 GFA
Maximum: One (1) per 150 GFA.

According to the applicant, there is a 60” drain line, which, because of its location
through the center of the property, will have to be relocated in order to construct the
proposed building. The preliminary site plan indicates that the pipe line is to be
relocated near the southern end of the property, adjacent to a residential development.
The site plan also shows a proposed 30 foot drainage easement near the rear of the
property. The applicant has stated that the deed restriction for the property may prohibit
the parking of vehicles on the drainage easement.

In addition, based on the location of the pads for loading and the dumpster, it seems that
access to the rear of the property is restricted for vehicular traffic.

As previously indicated, it is the applicant’'s desire to have the required number of
parking spaces reduced by six (6). In lieu of a variance, the square footage of the
proposed building could be reduced by 1500 square feet. This reduction would make
the proposed 30 parking spaces compliant with the requirements of the LDC. The
applicant may address the Board of Zoning Appeals on the practicality of this alternative.

If it is determined that the reduction of the square footage of the proposed building is
practical, then...

According to the standard of review for a variance, the first criterion that must be
established is a determination that extraordinary or exceptional conditions to the
property are present. Staff was unable to identify any extraordinary or exceptional
conditions pertaining to the request. Because the criteria for granting a variance is
predicated upon the Board’s findings that all standards of review are present, it is staff’'s
recommendation that the variance request be denied.

If it is determined that the reduction of the square footage of the proposed building isn’t
a practical alternative, then...

Staff believes that the subject parcel meets all of the criteria required for the granting of
a variance. Staff recommends that the request be approved. According to the standard
of review, a variance shall not be granted until the following findings are made:

a. Extraordinary and exceptional conditions
Staff concurs that the existence of the drainage easement and the relocated
drain pipe restrict the developable area of the property. In addition, the
building had to be configured as shown on the plans to allow loading and
unloading. This configuration also limits the developable area for parking.




b. How were conditions created
The pipe is an existing utility. Staff is unable to determine the exact time in
which the pipe was constructed on the property.

c. Conditions applicable to other properties
Staff is unable to determine if the conditions are applicable to the adjacent
parcels.

d. Application of the ordinance restricting utilization of property
The application of the required off-street parking requirements for a retail type
land use would prevent the utilization of this parcel for the proposed use.

e. Substantial detriment of granting variance
The granting of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to the adjacent
properties or harm the character of the district.

CONDITIONS

26-57(H)(3)

Conditions. In granting a variance, the board of zoning appeals may attach to it such
conditions regarding the location, character, or other features of the proposed building,
structure or use as the board of zoning appeals may consider advisable to protect
established property values in the surrounding area, or to promote the public health,
safety, or general welfare. The board of zoning appeals may also prescribe a time limit
within which the action for which the variance was sought shall be begun or completed,
or both.

OTHER RELEVANT SECTIONS

26-57 (f) (1) Formal review.

(1) Action by the board of zoning appeals. Upon receipt of the application for a variance
request from the planning department, the board of zoning appeals shall hold a public
meeting on the proposed variance request. Any party may appear in person or be
represented by an authorized agent. In considering the application, the board of
zoning appeals shall review the application materials, the staff comments and
recommendations, the general purpose and standards set forth in this chapter, and all
testimony and evidence received at the public hearing. After conducting the public
hearing, the board of zoning appeals may:

a. Approve the request;
b. Continue the matter for additional consideration; or
c. Deny the request.

Any approval or denial of the request must be by a concurring vote of a majority of
those members of the board of zoning appeals both present and voting. The decision
of the board of zoning appeals shall be accompanied by written findings that the
variance meets or does not meet each of the standards set forth in subparagraph (2)
below. The decision and the written findings shall be permanently filed in the planning
department as a public record. The written decision of the board of zoning appeals
must be delivered to the applicant.

ATTACHMENTS

e Plat




CASE HISTORY

No record of previous special exception or variance request.
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BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
VARIANCE APPEALS

Application #

1. Location South side of intersection of Bluff Rd and Blair St

™S Page 11115 Bilock _ 06 Lot 03 Zoning District __ M1

2. Applicant hereby appeals o the Zoning Board of Appeals for a variance from the strict application to the
property as described in the provisions of Section _26-173 of the Richiand County Zoning Ordinance.

3. Applicant requests a variance {o allow use of the properly in & manner shown on the attached site plan,
described as follows: Reduction of required parking for the 9,014 GFA retail
building from 36 spaces to 30 spaces.

4. The application of the ordinance will result in unnecessary hardship, and the standards for a variance set by
Sec, 26-802.30(1) of the Richland County Zoning Code are met by the following facts.

a) There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular plece of property as
following: This parcel has an existing 60" drain line running through

the middle of the property that will have to be relocated. The area
taken up by this drain pipe reduces the developable area.

b) Dascribe how the conditions fisted above were created: The pipe was existing.

¢} These condilions do not generally apply to ather property in the vicinity as shown by:
Other parcels don't have this large drain line.

d) Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece of property would
effectively proh:bvs or unreasonably restrict the utilization of the property as follows: The proposed
only reguires 30 spaces, 36 spaces will not fit on the property
with the existing/relocated drain line,

e} The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to the adjacent praperty or to the
public good, and the character of the district will not be harmed by the granting of the variance for the
following reasons: Bluff Road is a primarily industrial area, the construction
of this project will not be a detriment to adjacent property. It

was.originally to be developed as a gas station.

5. The following documents are submitted in support of this application [a site plan must be submitted]:
a) Site Plan

b}
Hadditionai pages if necessary)
7 4 B e 1247 Sumter St, Ste 301 803-834-7014
t/ Apl Ik:an!s gnptire Address Telephone Number
Capitial Deve nt /Partners, LLC
Mark James Columbia, SC 29201 Fox-33(-9934

Printed (typed) Nams City, State, Zip Code Alternate Number



Blank Page



«..,STATE — STREET:
PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN ’COLUMBIA, SC — BLUFF ROAD
PROTOTYPE: B DEVELOPER DESIGNER DATE:
BLDG/SALES SF:  9,014/7,195 [COMPANY: CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT|COMPANY: HB ENGINEERING 5/27/10
PARTNERS, LLC
ACREAGE: +1.02 AC.  [NAME:  MARK JAMES NAME: MIKE RAY
PARKING SPACES: 30 PHONE # B803—834—7014 PHONE # (B03) 957-7027
NEW 18'x18’
NEW CONCRETE CONCRETE
DUMPSTER PAD
199.88" /
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14 July 2010
Board of Zoning Appeals

REQUEST, ANALYSIS
AND
RECOMMENDATION

10-09 Variance

\l REQUEST |

The applicant is requesting the Board of Appeals to grant a variance to encroach into the
required side and rear yard setbacks on property zoned RU (Rural).

GENERAL INFORMATION

Applicant Tax Map Number
Robert Fuller 01315-01-05

Location Parcel Size Existing Land Use
148 Riddle Landing Road .45 acre tract Residential

Existing Status of the Property

The subject property has a 1,031 square foot dwelling, which was originally constructed
circa 1936. According to the applicant, the current structure is not in any condition to
rehabilitate.

Proposed Status of the Property
The applicant is proposing to replace the current structure with a manufactured housing
unit, which will encroach into the required side yard setbacks.

Character of the Area
The area is comprised of single-family residential dwellings, many of which abut Lake
Murray.

H ZONING ORDINANCE CITATION H

Section 26-33 (a) (2) of the Land Development Code empowers the Board of Zoning
Appeals to authorize upon appeal in specific cases such variance from the terms of this
chapter as will not be contrary to the public interest where, owing to special conditions, a
literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter would result in an unnecessary
hardship. Such appeals shall be made in accordance with the procedures and standards
set forth in Sec. 26-57 of this chapter.

H CRITERIA FOR VARIANCE H

Standard of review. The board of zoning appeals shall not grant a variance unless and
until it makes the following findings:

a. That there are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular
piece of property; and

b. That these conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity; and
c. That because of these conditions, the application of this chapter to the particular piece

of property would effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utilization of the
property; and

11
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d. That the authorization of a variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent
property or to the public good, and the granting of the variance will not harm the
character of the district.

DISCUSSION

Staff visited the site.

The applicant is requesting a variance to encroach into the required 20 foot side yard
setbacks by 8.2 and 8.3 feet. The parcel is 19,602 square feet, with a lot width of 53.49
feet. The width at the building line of the structure is 67.5 feet. The minimum square
footage for a parcel in the RU zoning district is 33,000 square feet, with a required lot
width of 120 feet. The required setbacks are: front — 40 feet; rear — 50 feet; and sides —
20 feet.

Records indicate that the structure was constructed prior to the adoption of Richland
County development standards. The existing residential structure is currently
encroaching into the required side yard setback.

The applicant also indicates that the septic tank and drain field, located rear of the
existing and proposed dwellings, prohibit the proposed structure from being located
deeper into the property. This would have served as a possible means to meet the
setbacks.

In lieu of a variance, the proposed structure could be oriented where the front of the
manufactured home faces either of the side yard setbacks. This could allow the
proposed use to meet the required setbacks. However, staff feels that this application
would not be in character with the orientation of the adjacent residential structures.

Staff believes that the subject parcel meets all of the criteria required for the granting of
a variance. Staff recommends that the request be approved. According to the standard
of review, a variance shall not be granted until the following findings are made:

a. Extraordinary and exceptional conditions
Staff concurs that the configuration of the parcel, coupled with the required
setbacks and current location of the septic tank and drain field residence,
presents challenges in the placement of the proposed structure.

b. How were conditions created
Records indicate that the parcel was created and developed prior to the
adoption of land development regulations by Richland County.

c. Conditions applicable to other properties
Staff is unable to determine if the conditions are applicable to the adjacent
parcels.

d. Application of the ordinance restricting utilization of property
While applying the setback requirements for the RU district to this lot would not
prevent the utilization of this parcel, it would complicate the applicant’s ability to
locate the proposed structure in a manner that is compatible with the
surrounding uses.

e. Substantial detriment of granting variance
The granting of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to the adjacent
properties or harm the character of the district.




CONDITIONS

26-57(H)(3)

Conditions. In granting a variance, the board of zoning appeals may attach to it such
conditions regarding the location, character, or other features of the proposed building,
structure or use as the board of zoning appeals may consider advisable to protect
established property values in the surrounding area, or to promote the public health,
safety, or general welfare. The board of zoning appeals may also prescribe a time limit
within which the action for which the variance was sought shall be begun or completed,
or both.

OTHER RELEVANT SECTIONS

26-57 (f) (1) Formal review.

(1) Action by the board of zoning appeals. Upon receipt of the application for a variance
request from the planning department, the board of zoning appeals shall hold a public
meeting on the proposed variance request. Any party may appear in person or be
represented by an authorized agent. In considering the application, the board of zoning
appeals shall review the application materials, the staff comments and
recommendations, the general purpose and standards set forth in this chapter, and all
testimony and evidence received at the public hearing. After conducting the public
hearing, the board of zoning appeals may:

a. Approve the request;
b. Continue the matter for additional consideration; or
c. Deny the request.

Any approval or denial of the request must be by a concurring vote of a majority of those
members of the board of zoning appeals both present and voting. The decision of the
board of zoning appeals shall be accompanied by written findings that the variance
meets or does not meet each of the standards set forth in subparagraph (2) below. The
decision and the written findings shall be permanently filed in the planning department
as a public record. The written decision of the board of zoning appeals must be delivered
to the applicant.

ATTACHMENTS

e Plat

CASE HISTORY

No record of previous special exception or variance request.
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10-09 V
148 Riddle Landing Rd.
Chapin, SC 29036




BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
VARIANCE APPEALS. _ .

A

Application #
1. Location 148 Riddle Landing Road, Chapin, S.C. 29036 [Richland Co., Lake Murray]
" TMS Page 01315 pjock _ 01 Lot 05 Zoning District _RU

2. Applicant hereby appeals to the Zoning Board of Appeals for a variance from the strict application to the
property as described in the provisions of Section __26-131 of the Richland County Zoning Ordinance.

3. Applicant requests a variance to allow use of the property in a manner shown on the attached site plan,

described as follows: Replacement of an existing residential structure (21'% x 49.1'%,
appx. 1031 sq. ft.) with a manufactured housing unit (28'+ x 44"+, appx. 1232 sqg. ft.)
Existing and replacement structure encroach into 20' sideline setback, per attachment.

‘Reguested Variance: Encroachmen
4. Itie apptication or the ordinance will resuTi in unnecessargixﬁ%rﬁlp, aCk§ the &atga%c%?gm{mew plat.

Sec. 26-602.3b(1) of the Richland County Zoning Code are met by the following facts.

a) There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of property as
following: Trapezoidal lot shape creates a diminished lot width at location of the
structure; therefore magnifies the adverse impact of the 20' sideline setback at

the Toacation of the structure. Relocation is prohibited by septic tank & field.

b) Describe how the conditions listed above were created: _The sideline restriction did not exist
at the time of placement of the existing structure and septic tank & drainage field,

more than 20 years ago. Initial structure is toodeteriorated to rehabilitate.

¢) These conditions do not generally app]{ to other property in the wcmlty as shown by: Lot shapes, sizes
and topography do no ly restrict placement of structures in the same

manner as is imposed bythe constricting sidelines of the subject lot.

d) Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece of property would
effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utilization of the property as follows: T+ would essentially
prohibit use of the property for residential purposes, even though the sideline
croachment would actually be reduced. The overall structure enlargement is minimal.
e) The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to the adjacent property or to the
public good, and the character of the district will not be harmed by the granting of the variance for the

following reasons: Use of the raemains residen pidated
structure with "new" construction will enhance lot u-—

factured home is inwkeeping with the neighborhood. Iocation of the structure . isiho
closer to any adjacent use and conforms to the hlc?storlcalhome site on the lot.

5. The following documents are submitted in support of this application [a site plan must be submitted]:

a) ts Robert F. Fuller
Photogr: Attorney At L
b) aphs mngz)x 441aw
c) _Supplement to Application Columbia, SC 20202
(Attach additional pages if necessary) BEEa for cant: (803)256-3557
Ao, %.
t'S - ) 2413 owl Circle (803) 796-9859
‘Applicant’s Signature Address Telephone Number
Charles & Joni Beaman West Columbia, SC 29169 (803) 296-5042
Printed (typed) Name City, State, Zip Code Alternate Number

17
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RICHILAND COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

SUPPLEMENT TO APPLICATION FOR VARTIANCE
[TMS NO. 01315-01-05]

The property subject of this Application for variance is located at 148
Riddle Landing Road, Chapin, South Carolina, on the shore of Lake Murray. The
lot fronts on Riddle Landing Road for approximately .56.0 feet, with approxi-
mately 100.0 feet of shoreline on the lake and sideline measurements of 273+
feet and 2541 feet, respectively. The property has been in continuous ownership
of the current owner since 1987.

At the time of acquisition of the lot the owners understocd the sideline
setback requirement to be 10.0 feet. There was at the time of acguisition a con-
crete block cabin on the lot, with exterior dimensions of 21.0+ feet x 49.71+ feet,
without encroachment upon the sideline setback.

The owners have been advised that the current sideline setback requirement
of the lot is 20.0 feet, which would constitute a small encroachment.

The condition of the block house has deteriorated to the point that it is
no lenger habitable without extensive renovations, which are cost prohibitive and
infeasible. Razing and relocation of a replacement structure elsewhere on the lot
is prevented by the location of the septic tank, septic drainage field and topog-
raphy of the lot.

Owners proposal and basis of need for variance is to replace the existing con-
crete structure with a manufactured housing unit measuring 28.0 feet x 44.0 feet, in-
stalled at the same location on the lot as a permanent residential structure. As in-
dicated, the length dimension of the replacement structure is approximately five feet
less than the existing and the width dimension of the replacement structure is approx-
imately seven feet greated than the existing. The total area of the proposed manu-
factured unit is approximately 200 square feet larger than the existing block house.
The replacement unit would reduce the overall sideline encroachment by approximately
five feet (2.5' on each side).

Owners proposal includes meeting or exceeding all applicable code/ordinance
requirements for foundation specifications, roof pitch and front porch requirements
on installation and placement of the manufactured housing unit on the lot.

In combination, the trapezoidal shape of the lot, the sideline setback width
of twenty (20') feet, the lot topography and the existing location of the septic sys-
tem on the lot dictate and restrict "where" and "how" a replacement structure may
be accomodated. This combination of features is unique to this lot. Utilizatioam:of:
the proposed struture at the proposed location on the lot minimizes the degree of pro-
posed variance of regulation provisions.

The neighborhood vicinity is a combination of diverse lot shapes and sizes, a
mixture of manufactured and site-built homes (old and new) of various styles and size.
The proposed replacement of the existing concrete structure with the proposed manu-
factured home of approximately the same size, no closer to the adjacent uses, is com-
patible with the character of the proximate area.



NO LAND SURVEYING WORK WAS PERFORMED ON THIS DATE

360" CONTOUR

LAKE MURRAY

S 38']2’0011 E

0.45 ACRE
TMS 01315-01-05

@

363" CONTOUR

273.70°

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
SEPTIC TANK

254, 75"

N 47°28°00" ¢

-
-
-
-

——
=2
——
—_

9 180" +/— TO
\ JOHNSON'S MARINA ROAD

PLOT PLAN PREPARED FOR

CHARLES D. BEAMAN, JR. & JONI R. BEAMAN

RICHLAND COUNTY, NEAR WHITE ROCK, SC

THE SAME BEING SHOWN AS LOT NO. 4 ON MAP SHOWING ADDITION TO SUMMER HAVEN BY EVETT & FINLAY, DATED MARCH 2,
1957, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF REGISTER OF DEEDS FOR RICHLAND COUNTY IN PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE 248. REFERENCE
ALSO TO PLAT PREPARED FOR CHARLES D. BEAMAN, JR. & JONI R. BEAMAN BY BAXTER LAND SURVEYING CO., INC., DATED

SEPTEMBER 12, 1990.

MAY 25, 2010

= = 40

BAXTER LAND SURVEYING CO., INC.

2204 DEVINE STREET
COLUMBIA, SC 29205
(803)-252-8564

1‘9




20

Blank Page



8 July 2010
Board of Zoning Appeals

REQUEST, ANALYSIS
AND
RECOMMENDATION

10-10 Variance

REQUEST

The applicant is requesting the Board of Zoning Appeals to grant a variance to exceed
the maximum number of off-street parking spaces on property zoned GC (General
Commercial).

GENERAL INFORMATION

Applicant Tax Map Number
Gretchen Lambert 22802-04-29

Location Parcel Size Existing Land Use
78 Polo Road 2.69 acre tract Office

Existing Status of the Property
The subject property has an existing 12,038 square foot medical office.

Proposed Status of the Property
The applicant is proposing an addition to the existing structure which would result in the
total square footage of 14,700.

Character of the Area
The area is comprised of various commercial uses.

ZONING ORDINANCE CITATION

Section 26-33 (a) (2) of the Land Development Code empowers the Board of Zoning
Appeals to authorize upon appeal in specific cases such variance from the terms of this
chapter as will not be contrary to the public interest where, owing to special conditions, a
literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter would result in an unnecessary
hardship. Such appeals shall be made in accordance with the procedures and standards
set forth in Sec. 26-57 of this chapter.

CRITERIA FOR VARIANCE

Standard of review. The board of zoning appeals shall not grant a variance unless and
until it makes the following findings:

a. That there are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the
particular piece of property; and

b. That these conditions do not generally apply to other property in the
vicinity; and

21
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c. That because of these conditions, the application of this chapter to the
particular piece of property would effectively prohibit or unreasonably
restrict the utilization of the property; and

d. That the authorization of a variance will not be of substantial detriment to
adjacent property or to the public good, and the granting of the variance
will not harm the character of the district.

DISCUSSION

Staff visited the site.

The applicant is requesting a variance to exceed the maximum number of off-street
parking spaces by twelve (12). Section 26-173 of the Richland County Land
Development Code (LDC) establishes the minimum and maximum off-street parking for
medical office type land uses as:

Minimum: One (1) per 250 GFA
Maximum: One (1) per 200 GFA.

According to the applicant, the success of the Lexington Family Practice — Northeast
practice currently leads to a shortage of parking spaces during peak hours. It is
anticipated that with the new addition, and the accompanying services that will be
provided, the maximum number of parking spaces allowed by the LDC will not
adequately address the needs of the practice.

The applicant states that there are currently 63 parking spaces. It is anticipated that the
new addition will require 86 spaces (33 staff, 58 patients). The maximum allowed by the
LDC is 74.

Staff believes that the subject request meets all of the criteria required for the granting of
a variance. Staff recommends that the request be approved. According to the standard
of review, a variance shall not be granted until the following findings are made:

a. Extraordinary and exceptional conditions
The off-street parking requirements for medical offices don’t take in account the
individual needs of various practices.

b. How were conditions created
The standards were adopted as part of the Land Development Code.

c. Conditions applicable to other properties
Staff is unable to determine if the conditions are applicable to other medical
offices.

d. Application of the ordinance restricting utilization of property
The application of the required off-street parking requirements for a medical
office type land use wouldn’t prevent the utilization of this parcel for the
proposed use, but may create hazards to vehicular and/or pedestrian traffic.

e. Substantial detriment of granting variance
The granting of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to the adjacent
properties or harm the character of the district.




CONDITIONS

26-57(H)(3)

Conditions. In granting a variance, the board of zoning appeals may attach to it such
conditions regarding the location, character, or other features of the proposed building,
structure or use as the board of zoning appeals may consider advisable to protect
established property values in the surrounding area, or to promote the public health,
safety, or general welfare. The board of zoning appeals may also prescribe a time limit
within which the action for which the variance was sought shall be begun or completed,
or both.

OTHER RELEVANT SECTIONS

26-57 (f) (1) Formal review.

(1) Action by the board of zoning appeals. Upon receipt of the application for a variance
request from the planning department, the board of zoning appeals shall hold a public
meeting on the proposed variance request. Any party may appear in person or be
represented by an authorized agent. In considering the application, the board of
zoning appeals shall review the application materials, the staff comments and
recommendations, the general purpose and standards set forth in this chapter, and all
testimony and evidence received at the public hearing. After conducting the public
hearing, the board of zoning appeals may:

a. Approve the request;
b. Continue the matter for additional consideration; or
c. Deny the request.

Any approval or denial of the request must be by a concurring vote of a majority of
those members of the board of zoning appeals both present and voting. The decision
of the board of zoning appeals shall be accompanied by written findings that the
variance meets or does not meet each of the standards set forth in subparagraph (2)
below. The decision and the written findings shall be permanently filed in the planning
department as a public record. The written decision of the board of zoning appeals
must be delivered to the applicant.

ATTACHMENTS

e Plat

CASE HISTORY

No record of previous special exception or variance request.
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BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
VARIANCE APPEALS

Application #

1. Location 76 Polo Road, Columbia, SC 29223

TMS Page 20(3“’ Block o‘“l Lot /0 Zoning District!iér\mﬂ C%mﬁn-ﬂ

2. Applicant hereby appeals to the Zoning Board of Appeals for a variance from the strict application to the
property as described in the provisions of Section 2(- 173 of the Richland County Zoning Ordinance.

table YIE — '
3. Applicant requests a variance to allow use of the property in a manner shown on the attached site plan,
descr;bed as follows Add|t|onal parklng spaces to serve the addltlonai exam rooms belng added to

4. The application of the ordinance will result in unnecessary hardship, and the standards for a variance set by
Sec. 26-602.3b(1) of the Richland County Zoning Code are met by the following facts.

a) There are extraordinary and&xceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of property as
following: _Tha Svecans a2 A o a- C G ~tly aolp 8 & 5

) el v ol (Gee K e 03 [l 2 s.Ag S ¢ e (LYl 2

ux-]l L\L, [ Tlar— ﬁﬁ"r’(\\l\-’kﬁk

b) Describe how the conditions \‘)fgd above were created: ( Upand a@ﬁ' o L€
oA A8 padiandt 500 Lo ’ ulfrert Cound =

]

¢) These conditions do not enerally apply to other roperty in the vicinity as shown by: _ S,
Props-ties sz uz ,;Luﬂ oped o Adiyscant Pediodre ot )
13 |0-°r'k,th4 \n..c oS ;h et poxpe Y

d) Because of these condlt:ons the appllcatlon of the ordmanc!to the particular piece of property would
effectlvely prohlblt or unreasonabiy restrict the utilization of the property as follows: Sf«(?(. -:rn.a(

e) The authorization of the variance will not be of ?;&Qstantlal detriment to the adjacent property or to the
public good, and the character of the district will not be harmed by the grantmg of the variance for the
following reasons: 7 é

ek, o

G o Tl P T,

5. The following documents are submitted in support of this application [a site plan must be submitted]:
a) _Site Plen

b) tl}nfii(.-_i; andy

C

ttach additional pages if necessary)

/‘/ljé A’IA Spdie ZLIZ, Sl Gevnis ST. 803233 - Lo 2o

ppiléam's Slgnatu’e ' S[inte Z"’i Address Telephone Number
ch Lmlwi AlA Oplosdaie  G€ 254
Printed (typed) Name City, State, Zip Code Alternate Number

28






-Y Richland County Government Phone (803) 576-2180
‘] 2020 Hampton Street Fax (803) 576-2182
Columbia, SC 29204
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